

M.L. CASE NO 07 OF 2018
CNR-WBCS01-000592-2018
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.58 dated 19.07.2024

To-day is fixed for further hearing of the petition dated 20.11.2023 filed on behalf of Sanjit Kumar Nayak, the Liquidator of accused/company no.(A-10) together with the written objection dated 21.02.2024 filed on behalf of the Complainant/ Enforcement Directorate from the side of the Ld. Counsel for the Complainant/Enforcement Directorate.

Ld. Counsel for the Complainant/Enforcement Directorate is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel for Mr. Sanjit Kumar Nayak, the official Liquidator representing the accused /company no.(A-10) is present.

The petition dated 20.11.2023 filed on behalf of Sanjit Kumar Nayak, the Liquidator of accused/company no.(A-10) together with the written objection dated 21.02.2024 filed on behalf of the Complainant/ Enforcement Directorate is taken up for further hearing.

Heard both sides at length in part.

Fix **29.07.2024** for further hearing of the petition dated 20.11.2023 filed on behalf of Sanjit Kumar Nayak, the Liquidator of accused/company no.(A-10) together with the written objection dated 21.02.2024 filed on behalf of the Complainant/ Enforcement Directorate and passing order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Complainant/ Enforcement Directorate through Ld. Special P.P. for information.

D/C by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

